You

What the world thinks
YouGov / Sunday Times Survey Results

Sample Size: 1546 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 31st May - 1st June 2012

Voting intention 2010 Vote Gender Age Social grade Region
Total | con [ Lab | M [ con | Lab | M | Male | Female | 18-24| 2539 | 4050 | 60+ | ABC1 | c2DE | London | RESLOT | MIdIANASTH oy | Scotiand
Dem Dem South Wales
Weighted Sample| 1546 | 396 | 518 | 101 | 496 | 371 | 367 | 751 795 187 | 394 | 529 | 436 | 881 | 665 198 502 331 380 135
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Headline Voting Intention
[Excluding don't knows and Wouldn't votes]
Con 32 100 O 0 81 4 10 33 32 23 30 32 39 37 26 35 42 31 25 17
Lab 42 0 100 O 5 91 41 42 42 59 43 43 33 40 46 43 32 47 55 36
Lib Dem 8 0 0 100 2 1 30 7 10 8 11 8 7 9 7 10 11 9 6 3
Other 17 0 0 0 12 4 20 18 16 10 16 16 21 14 20 12 15 14 14 45
Other Parties Voting Intention
UKIP 7 0 0 0 10 1 5 7 7 5 3 7 12 6 9 6 9 8 8 2
SNP /PCY 4 0 0 0 0 3 4 5 3 0 6 4 4 4 4 0 0 1 0 39
Green 4 0 0 0 1 1 10 4 4 5 6 3 3 3 5 5 4 4 3 3
BNP 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 1 2 0 2 1 1 1 2 0
Respect 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Other 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
Non Voters
Would Not Vote 6 0 0 0 4 0 4 6 6 4 11 5 5 6 7 8 7 7 6 4
Don't know 15 0 0 0 15 8 17 11 18 11 17 13 16 14 16 11 15 18 15 9
May 30- May 31 -
31 June 1
Do you approve or disapprove of the
Government's record to date?
Approve 24 25 73 3 32 50 4 19 29 22 26 27 24 25 30 19 26 29 26 21 20
Disapprove 63 61 14 92 46 33 89 69 61 60 57 53 65 65 57 66 62 53 63 66 66
Don't know 13 14 14 5 22 17 7 12 10 18 17 20 11 10 13 15 11 17 12 12 14
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You

What the world thinks
YouGov / Sunday Times Survey Result

Sample Size: 1546 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 31st May - 1st June 2012

Work sector Monarchy or elected?
Total Private Public Monarchy Blected head of
state
Weighted Sample| 1546 696 412 1130 271
% % % % %
Headline Voting Intention
[Excluding don't knows and Wouldn't votes]
Con 32 36 25 39 9
Lab 42 39 50 37 63
Lib Dem 8 7 8 9 6
Other 17 17 17 16 21
Other Parties Voting Intention
UKIP 7 8 7 8 6
SNP /PCY 4 4 6 3 8
Green 4 4 4 3 6
BNP 1 2 0 1 0
Respect 0 0 0 0 1
Other 0 0 0 0 0
Non Voters
Would Not Vote 6 7 5 4 10
Don't know 15 12 16 14 8
May 30- May 31 -
31 June 1
Do you approve or disapprove of the
Government's record to date?
Approve 24 25 29 19 30 14
Disapprove 63 61 55 72 56 80
Don't know 13 14 15 9 13 6
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YouGov

What the world thinks
Fieldwork: 31st May - 1st June 2012

Voting intention 2010 Vote Gender Age Social grade Region
Total | Con | Lab Lib Con | Lab Lib Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-39 | 40-59 | 60+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London Restof | Midlands / North | Scotland
Dem Dem South Wales
Weighted Sample| 1546 | 396 | 518 | 101 | 496 [ 371 [ 367 | 751 795 187 | 394 | 529 | 436 | 881 | 665 198 502 331 380 135
Unweighted Sample| 1546 | 389 | 462 | 124 | 494 | 346 | 397 | 761 785 76 | 383 | 619 | 468 | 995 551 148 557 350 383 108
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %

May 24- May 31 -
25 June 1

Do you think that David Cameron is doing well
or badly as Prime Minister?

Very well
Fairly well

Fairly badly
Very badly

Don't know

Do you think Ed Miliband is doing well or badly
as leader of the Labour party?

Very well
Fairly well

Fairly badly
Very badly

Don't know

Do you think that Nick Clegg is doing well or
badly as leader of the Liberal Democrats?

Very well
Fairly well

Fairly badly
Very badly

Don't know

April 19- May 31 -

20 June 1
Do you think George Osborne is doing a good
job or a bad job as Chancellor of the
Exchequer?
He is doing a good job 18 17 51 3 17 | 36 4 11 21 13 14 16 18 18 20 13 22 21 16 12 14
He is doing abad job 58 61 26 85 59 |41 86 69 65 58 55 54 63 69 58 66 56 57 61 67 69
Dontknow 24 21 23 12 24|23 10 21 14 29 31 31 18 13 22 21 22 22 23 21 17

3 © 2012 YouGov plc. All Rights Reserved www.yougov.com



Fieldwork: 31st May - 1st June 2012

Work sector Monarchy or elected?
Total Private Public Monarchy Elected head of
state
Weighted Sample| 1546 696 412 1130 271
Unweighted Sample| 1546 670 475 1147 266
% % % % %

May 24- May 31 -
25 June 1

Do you think that David Cameron is doing well
or badly as Prime Minister?

Very well
Fairly well

Fairly badly
Very badly

Don't know

Do you think Ed Miliband is doing well or badly
as leader of the Labour party?

Very well
Fairly well

Fairly badly
Very badly

Don't know

Do you think that Nick Clegg is doing well or
badly as leader of the Liberal Democrats?

Very well
Fairly well

Fairly badly
Very badly

Don't know

April 19- May 31 -

20 June 1
Do you think George Osborne is doing a good
job or a bad job as Chancellor of the
Exchequer?
He is doing a good job 18 17 20 13 21 9
He is doing a bad job 58 61 59 71 60 76
Don'tknow 24 21 21 16 19 15
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YouGov

What the world thinks
Fieldwork: 31st May - 1st June 2012

Voting intention 2010 Vote Gender Age Social grade Region
Total | Con | Lab Lib Con | Lab Lib Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-39 | 40-59 | 60+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London Restof | Midlands / North | Scotland
Dem Dem South Wales
Weighted Sample| 1546 | 396 | 518 | 101 | 496 [ 371 [ 367 | 751 795 187 | 394 | 529 | 436 | 881 | 665 198 502 331 380 135
Unweighted Sample| 1546 | 389 | 462 | 124 | 494 | 346 | 397 | 761 785 76 | 383 | 619 | 468 | 995 551 148 557 350 383 108
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %

May 24- May 31 -
25 June 1
Do you think the Conservative and Liberal

Democrat coalition partners are working
together well or badly?

Very well 2
Fairly well 25

36
30

Fairly badly
Very badly

Don't know

Do you think this coalition government is good
or bad for people like you?

Very good 2 2 5 0 7 3 0 3 2 2 2 3 1 3 3 1 2 2 3 3 0

Fairly good 15 16 44 5 30 | 31 3 17 18 14 16 16 15 18 20 12 22 19 15 13 9

Fairly bad 27 27 20 29 24|26 27 31 27 27 28 28 27 25 29 23 22 29 24 29 28

Very bad 32 30 6 56 7 15 55 26 32 28 27 23 34 33 25 37 37 23 33 33 30

Won't make much difference either way 20 19 23 8 28 1 22 11 20 18 21 14 21 20 19 19 20 14 21 20 17 28
Don't know 4 5 2 2 3 4 3 3 3 7 14 8 3 2 4 7 2 6 5 5 5

Do you think the coalition government is
managing the economy well or badly?

Very well 3 3 9 0 5 6 0 2 4 2 1 4 3 3 3 2 2 3 3 3 1
Fairly well 26 28 71 5 36 | 53 6 24 31 25 27 26 28 31 32 23 25 35 26 23 25
Fairly badly 31 33 16 38 35 | 25 38 41 28 37 32 33 32 33 33 32 36 29 35 33 33
Very badly 33 29 1 54 14 |1 10 50 29 31 27 26 24 32 30 24 35 31 24 30 32 33

Don't know 8 7 3 3 10 6 6 5 6 9 13 13 5 3 7 8 6 9 6 7 8

In your opinion how good or bad is the state of
Britain's economy at the moment?

Very good
Quite good

16
40 50 48 47 42
28

Neither good nor bad 15
Quite bad 46 47
Verybad 33

Don't know
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Fieldwork: 31st May - 1st June 2012

Weighted Sample

Unweighted Sample

Work sector Monarchy or elected?
Total Private Public Monarchy Blected head of
state
1546 696 412 1130 271
1546 670 475 1147 266

May 24- May 31 -

25

Do you think the Conservative and Liberal
Democrat coalition partners are working
together well or badly?

Very well
Fairly well

Fairly badly
Very badly

Don't know

Do you think this coalition government is good
or bad for people like you?

Very good 2 2 2 2 3 1
Fairly good 15 16 18 12 19 9
Fairly bad 27 27 26 30 28 29
Verybad 32 30 28 37 26 48

%

June 1

%

%

%

%

Won't make much difference either way 20 19 21 16 22 9
Don't know 4 5 5 3 3 3
Do you think the coalition government is
managing the economy well or badly?
Very well 3 3 3 3 4 1
Fairly well 26 28 32 22 35 12
Fairly badly 31 33 33 35 33 32
Very badly 33 29 25 34 23 51
Don't know 8 7 8 5 6 3

In your opinion how good or bad is the state of
Britain's economy at the moment?

Very good
Quite good

Neither good nor bad
Quite bad
Very bad

Don't know
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You

What the world thinks
Fieldwork: 31st May - 1st June 2012

Voting intention 2010 Vote Gender Age Social grade Region
Total | con [ Lab | M | con | Lab | M | Male | Female | 18-24| 25:39 | 40-50 | 60+ | ABCI | c2DE | London | FESLO | MIdIaNASTH oy | scotiang
Dem Dem South Wales
Weighted Sample| 1546 | 396 | 518 | 101 | 496 | 371 | 367 | 751 795 187 | 394 | 529 | 436 | 881 | 665 198 502 331 380 135
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
How do you think the financial situation of your
household will change over the next 12
months?
Getalotbetter 1 1 3 1 o|l2 1 1 | 2 1 | 2 3 1 0 | 1 1 | 1 1 2 2 0
Get a little better 8 9 15 7 12 10 4 11 9 8 17 12 7 3 11 5 16 8 8 7 9
TOTAL BETTER 9 10 18 8 12 12 5] 12 11 9 19 15 8 3 12 6 17 9 10 9 9
Stay about the same 30 32 46 26 39 39 29 30 33 31 28 37 28 35 34 30 26 37 28 32 33
Get a little worse 36 35 30 36 38 34 36 37 36 33 33 27 35 41 35 35 39 33 35 33 35
Get a lot worse 20 18 5 27 8 12 27 15 17 20 6 13 26 20 15 23 12 15 21 24 19
TOTAL WORSE 56 53 35 63 46 46 63 52 53 53 39 40 61 61 50 58 51 48 56 57 54
Don't know 5 5 1 3 4 3 3 6 4 6 14 7 3 1 4 6 7 5 6 2 4
May 24- May 31 -
25 June 1
Thinking about David Cameron, do you think
he...
Is in touch or out of touch?
In touch 20 22 61 4 23 43 8 14 22 22 18 24 23 21 26 17 21 25 21 21 14
Out of touch 69 68 26 94 63 | 46 89 78 68 68 65 62 70 73 65 72 68 63 68 71 78
Don't know 11 10 13 2 14 11 3 8 9 11 17 14 8 6 9 11 10 12 10 8 8
Is strong or weak?
Strong 39 33 72 16 40 53 18 30 34 32 33 42 29 29 38 27 37 35 31 33 27
Weak 45 50 16 70 43 32 69 52 53 47 48 41 53 54 45 56 48 47 51 52 54
Don't know 16 17 12 14 17 15 13 18 13 21 19 17 17 16 17 17 15 19 18 15 19
Is likeable or dislikeable?
Likeable 39 42 91 13 50 77 13 33 42 42 32 41 40 49 47 35 50 54 36 32 26
Dislikeable 47 45 4 79 37 12 77 57 45 45 55 43 47 40 40 51 43 35 49 56 45
Don't know 14 13 4 9 14 11 10 10 13 13 13 16 13 11 13 14 7 11 15 13 29
Has or has not got a grip on government?
Has got a grip on government 30 71 11 40 51 12 26 31 29 34 34 30 25 36 22 36 34 28 25 24
Has not got a grip on government 59 22 83 46 39 83 63 61 58 50 52 62 67 54 66 57 55 61 63 63
Don't know 11 7 6 13 10 5 11 8 13 16 14 8 9 10 12 7 11 11 12 13
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Fieldwork: 31st May - 1st June 2012

Weighted Sample

How do you think the financial situation of your
household will change over the next 12
months?
Get a lot better
Get a little better
TOTAL BETTER
Stay about the same
Get a little worse
Get a lot worse
TOTAL WORSE
Don't know

Thinking about David Cameron, do you think
he...
Is in touch or out of touch?
In touch
Out of touch
Don't know
Is strong or weak?
Strong
Weak
Don't know
Is likeable or dislikeable?
Likeable
Dislikeable
Don't know
Has or has not got a grip on government?
Has got a grip on government
Has not got a grip on government
Don't know

May 24- May 31 -

25

20
69
11

39
45
16

39
47
14

Work sector Monarchy or elected?

Elected head of

Total Private Public Monarchy
state
1546 696 412 1130 271
% % % % %
1 2 0 2 1
9 12 5 9 9
10 14 5 11 10
32 33 33 35 24
35 31 36 35 36
18 18 21 17 25
53 49 57 52 61
5 4 3 3 5
June 1

22 25 15 27 10
68 66 79 64 87
10 10 6 8 4
33 37 27 40 17
50 46 56 46 73
17 16 17 15 9
42 46 35 50 21
45 42 52 40 69
13 12 12 11 10
30 35 22 36 16
59 57 67 56 78
11 8 11 8 6
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You

What the world thinks
Fieldwork: 31st May - 1st June 2012

Voting intention 2010 Vote Gender Age Social grade Region
Total | con | Lab | “® [ con [Lab | M | Mate | Female | 18-24 | 25.39 | 4050 | 60+ | ABCL | c2pE | London | ReEStOF | Midlands Ty | scotiand
Dem Dem South Wales
Weighted Sample| 1546 396 | 518 | 101 | 496 | 371 | 367 | 751 795 187 | 394 | 529 | 436 | 881 665 198 502 331 380 135
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %

June 9- May 31 -
102011 Junel

Thinking about recent changes to the
government's policies, which of the following
best reflects your view?
The changes to policy show the government are
weak, incompetent or hadn't thought their policies ~ 39* 50 16 76 31| 30 73 53 51 50 50 43 54 54 49 53 51 46 57 51 51
through properly

The changes to policy show the government are

willing to listen to people and drop policies that are  41* 33 72 14 49 | 55 16 29 35 30 28 34 31 36 36 27 35 38 27 30 29
unpopular

Neither  12* 11 9 8 12 |10 7 14 10 12 8 14 12 9 10 13 11 8 13 14 11

Don'tknow 9% 6 3 2 8 4 4 5 3 8 14 10 4 1 5 7 3 7 4 5 9

*Asked: Thinking about these and other recent
changes to the government's policies, which of the
following best reflects your view?

Thinking about how well or badly the
government is doing, which of the following
best reflects your view?

The government is doing well and is in contrql of Fhe 10 33 1 12 | 23 2 6 12 9 9 11 12 9 13 8 13 12 1 9 7
situation

The government had been doing well, but seems to 29 |55 12 38|48 15 28| 28 30 |24 29 25 37| 33 25| 32 33 29 26 22
have lost its grip in the last few weeks

The government had not been doing well and didn't 49 4 8 37|20 77 57| 49 a9 | 49 42 54 48| a5 54| 47 43 50 54 57
really have a grip anyway

None of these 6 5 3 8|6 2 5| 6 5 6 9 5 4| 5 7 4 6 6 5 7

Don't know 6 2 4 6|4 4 4| a 7 2 9 4 2| s 6 3 6 4 6 7
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Fieldwork: 31st May - 1st June 2012

Weighted Sample| 1546

Thinking about recent changes to the
government's policies, which of the following
best reflects your view?
The changes to policy show the government are
weak, incompetent or hadn't thought their policies
through properly

The changes to policy show the government are
willing to listen to people and drop policies that are
unpopular
Neither
Don't know
*Asked: Thinking about these and other recent
changes to the government's policies, which of the
following best reflects your view?

Thinking about how well or badly the

government is doing, which of the following

best reflects your view?

The government is doing well and is in control of the
situation

The government had been doing well, but seems to
have lost its grip in the last few weeks

The government had not been doing well and didn't
really have a grip anyway

None of these
Don't know

10
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Work sector Monarchy or elected?
Total Private Public Monarchy Blected head of
state
696 412 1130 271
% % % % %
June 9- May 31 -
10 2011 Junel
39* 50 49 57 48 67
41* 33 35 31 38 20
12* 11 11 9 11 9
9* 6 5 3 3 5
10 12 8 13 5
29 33 28 36 14
49 44 56 42 76
6 6 4 5 4
6 5 4 4 1
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Fieldwork: 31st May - 1st June 2012

Weighted Sample

In the previous question you said you thought
the government had lost its grip in last few
weeks. Who do you think it most to blame for

this?

[Only asked to those who think the government had
been doing well but has lost its grip in the last few

weeks. N=446]

George Osborne

David Cameron

Nick Clegg

Other Conservative MPs
Other Liberal Democrat MPs
Someone else

Don't know

Ed Miliband has described the government's
recent performance as a "shambles". Do you
think this is a fair description or not?

Is a fair description
Is not a fair description
Don't know

The two largest teaching unions have
threatened to take strike action this autumn over
their workload, pay and conditions.

Would you support or oppose teachers taking
strike action this autumn?

11

Support
Oppose
Don't know

You

What the world thinks

Voting intention 2010 Vote Gender Age Social grade Region
Total | con [ Lab | M | con | Lab | M | Male | Female | 18-24| 25:39 | 40-50 | 60+ | ABCI | c2DE | London | FESLO | MIdIaNASTH oy | scotiang
Dem Dem South Wales

1546 | 396 | 518 | 101 | 496 | 371 | 367 [ 751 795 187 | 394 | 529 | 436 | 881 | 665 198 502 331 380 135

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %

31 22 48 33 25 45 39 38 25 25 36 32 28 29 34 27 27 35 33 41

18 12 28 16 | 14 34 16 22 15 18 20 20 16 20 16 18 17 22 18 16

15 22 10 5 22 9 6 11 19 13 8 9 25 14 17 14 17 14 14 16

8 11 3 16 7 1 12 7 8 11 7 8 7 8 8 11 9 6 8 0

7 13 1 1 11 1 1 9 5 4 5 6 10 7 8 1 5 8 12 12

3 5 2 1 5 3 0 4 3 13 2 2 3 4 2 0 5 5 2 0

18 16 7 27 16 7 25 9 26 16 22 22 11 19 15 29 21 10 14 15

56 14 88 37 29 85 64 56 56 57 50 57 59 52 61 57 49 59 58 63

35 81 8 53|64 10 28 37 33 29 36 34 38 40 28 38 40 33 32 25

9 4 4 10 7 5 9 7 11 14 14 9 3 8 11 5 11 8 10 12

June 27- May 31 -
282011 Junel

40* 32 7 56 25 9 50 40 31 34 45 35 32 24 34 30 31 23 38 35 47
49* 55 89 30 67 83 35 48 57 53 35 51 56 66 57 53 49 65 50 53 45
11* 13 5 14 8 9 15 12 12 13 19 14 12 10 10 17 20 12 13 12 9
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You

What the world thinks
Fieldwork: 31st May - 1st June 2012

Work sector Monarchy or elected?
Total Private Public Monarchy Elected head of
state
Weighted Sample| 1546 696 412 1130 271
% % % % %
In the previous question you said you thought
the government had lost its grip in last few
weeks. Who do you think it most to blame for
this?
[Only asked to those who think the government had
been doing well but has lost its grip in the last few
weeks. N=446]
George Osborne 31 34 32 31 31
David Cameron 18 18 23 17 37
Nick Clegg 15 17 15 15 10
Other Conservative MPs 8 9 5 8 8
Other Liberal Democrat MPs 7 6 7 7 5
Someone else 3 2 2 3 3
Don't know 18 14 17 18 6
Ed Miliband has described the government's
recent performance as a "shambles". Do you
think this is a fair description or not?
Is a fair description 56 52 64 52 74
Is not a fair description 35 40 29 41 21
Don't know 9 8 7 6 6
June 27- May 31 -
282011 Junel
The two largest teaching unions have
threatened to take strike action this autumn over
their workload, pay and conditions.
Would you support or oppose teachers taking
strike action this autumn?
Support  40* 32 24 46 27 55
Oppose  49* 55 64 42 63 36
Don'tknow  11* 13 11 12 10 8

12
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You

What the world thinks
Fieldwork: 31st May - 1st June 2012

Voting intention 2010 Vote Gender Age Social grade Region
Total | con [ Lab | M | con | Lab | M | Male | Female | 18-24| 25:39 | 40-50 | 60+ | ABCI | c2DE | London | FESLO | MIdIaNASTH oy | scotiang
Dem Dem South Wales
Weighted Sample| 1546 | 396 | 518 | 101 | 496 | 371 | 367 | 751 795 187 | 394 | 529 | 436 | 881 | 665 198 502 331 380 135
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
*Asked: Do you support or oppose teachers going
on strike this Thursday?
Doctors have voted to take industrial action on
the 21st June over changes to their pensions.
Doctors will still give emergency care, but
routine operations and GP appointments will be
cancelled
Do you support or oppose doctors taking
industrial action over pension changes?
Support 28 7 49 21 7 45 33 27 28 35 29 30 20 28 27 28 22 30 30 33
Oppose 62 89 41 71 | 8 44 59 63 61 46 59 61 74 64 59 53 70 57 62 62
Don't know 10 4 10 8 7 11 8 10 11 18 13 9 6 8 13 19 8 13 8 5
Generally speaking, how well or badly do you
think doctors are paid?
Very well paid 59 77 48 53 | 75 50 57 63 55 35 52 60 73 59 59 60 60 60 58 50
Fairly well paid 33 19 43 39| 18 42 34 29 36 46 33 36 23 35 30 29 33 31 32 44
TOTAL WELL PAID 92 9% 91 92 93 92 91 92 91 81 85 96 96 94 89 89 93 91 90 94
Fairly badly paid 3 2 4 3 1 2 5 3 2 6 5 1 1 3 2 4 3 2 3 1
Very badly paid 1 0 2 3 0 1 2 1 1 4 0 1 1 1 2 2 0 1 1 4
TOTAL BADLY PAID 4 2 6 6 1 3 7 4 3 10 5 2 2 4 4 6 3 3 4 5
Don't know 5 1 4 2 5 5 1 4 6 9 10 3 2 3 7 5 4 6 6 2
And generally speaking, do you think the
pensions that doctors receive are too high, too
low, or about right?
Too high 33 46 23 30 | 47 24 26 37 29 25 26 34 4 33 33 31 34 31 34 36
Too low 4 2 7 4 1 4 7 4 4 9 6 2 3 5 3 3 4 4 6 1
About right 40 37 45 43 | 36 48 42 42 38 30 39 42 42 41 38 41 39 40 41 40
Don't know 23 14 25 23|16 25 25 17 28 36 29 22 14 21 25 25 23 25 20 22
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Fieldwork: 31st May - 1st June 2012

Work sector Monarchy or elected?
Total Private Public Monarchy Elected head of
state
Weighted Sample| 1546 696 412 1130 271
% % % % %
*Asked: Do you support or oppose teachers going
on strike this Thursday?
Doctors have voted to take industrial action on
the 21st June over changes to their pensions.
Doctors will still give emergency care, but
routine operations and GP appointments will be
cancelled
Do you support or oppose doctors taking
industrial action over pension changes?
Support 28 21 40 24 44
Oppose 62 70 51 69 48
Don't know 10 9 9 7 8
Generally speaking, how well or badly do you
think doctors are paid?
Very well paid 59 60 60 63 52
Fairly well paid 33 31 34 31 39
TOTAL WELL PAID 92 91 94 94 91
Fairly badly paid 3 3 3 2 6
Very badly paid 1 1 0 1 0
TOTAL BADLY PAID 4 4 S 3 6
Don't know 5 4 4 2 3
And generally speaking, do you think the
pensions that doctors receive are too high, too
low, or about right?
Too high 33 37 25 35 30
Too low 4 3 5 3 10
About right 40 37 54 42 40
Don't know 23 24 16 20 20
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You

What the world thinks
Fieldwork: 31st May - 1st June 2012

Voting intention 2010 Vote Gender Age Social grade Region
Total | con [ Lab | M | con | Lab | M | Male | Female | 18-24| 25:39 | 40-50 | 60+ | ABCI | c2DE | London | FESLO | MIdIaNASTH oy | scotiang
Dem Dem South Wales
Weighted Sample| 1546 | 396 | 518 | 101 | 496 | 371 | 367 | 751 795 187 | 394 | 529 | 436 | 881 | 665 198 502 331 380 135
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
April 19- May 31 -
202012 Junel
Some people have suggested that people
working in the delivery of essential public
services should be banned from taking strike
action. Look at the list of occupations below
and for each one please say whether you think
they should or should not have the have the
riaht to strike
Nurses
Should have the right to strike 48 53 33 75 53|31 71 63 54 53 68 55 55 43 54 52 61 45 56 55 60
Should not have the right to strike 45 40 65 20 38 | 63 26 29 40 40 18 36 40 52 40 39 34 47 36 37 35
Don't know 8 7 2 5 8 6 4 8 6 8 14 9 5 5 6 9 6 7 8 7 6
Doctors
Should have the right to strike 41 44 26 67 42 | 24 64 50 45 44 56 43 48 36 46 42 49 37 48 49 43
Should not have the right to strike 51 48 72 28 50|70 32 41 48 48 29 47 47 60 48 48 45 56 45 43 50
Don't know 8 7 2 5 8 6 4 9 7 8 15 10 5 4 6 9 7 7 7 8 7
Railway and underground workers
Should have the right to strike 59 62 39 83 66|38 81 71 63 60 68 59 66 56 62 61 53 53 68 68 74
Should not have the right to strike 31 31 56 12 29 | 54 16 21 31 31 19 33 29 36 33 28 41 37 26 25 23
Don'tknow 10 7 4 4 5 8 3 8 6 9 13 8 5 8 5 11 6 10 7 7 3
Teachers
Should have the right to strike 57 56 35 77 60|32 76 67 59 54 64 58 58 49 57 55 60 48 61 59 62
Should not have the right to strike 36 36 62 17 37 |61 21 24 35 37 20 32 38 46 36 36 32 42 32 34 36
Don't know 7 8 3 6 3 7 3 9 6 9 16 10 5 5 6 9 7 10 7 7 2
Police officers
Should have the right to strike 39 38 21 56 38|19 54 41 35 41 44 41 40 31 38 38 37 33 39 43 42
Should not have the right to strike 54 55 77 39 54 |76 42 49 60 51 43 49 55 66 56 53 56 60 54 49 54
Don't know 7 7 2 6 8 5 4 9 6 8 14 10 5 4 6 9 7 7 8 7 4
Firefighters
Should have the right to strike 42 41 24 62 38|21 60 45 41 42 54 42 43 33 41 41 48 34 40 46 48
Should not have the right to strike 51 52 73 33 52|73 37 46 53 50 33 48 51 64 53 50 45 58 53 48 47
Don't know 7 7 3 5 9 6 4 9 6 8 13 10 6 3 6 9 7 8 7 7 5
Fuel tanker drivers
Should have the right to strike 57 60 39 8 65|39 78 70 62 57 67 57 64 53 61 59 64 52 63 62 67
Should not have the right to strike 33 32 56 14 32 |54 18 21 31 33 19 33 30 40 33 31 29 38 30 29 31
Don'tknow 10 8 4 6 4 8 4 9 7 9 14 9 5 7 6 10 7 10 7 8 2
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Fieldwork: 31st May - 1st June 2012

Weighted Sample

Some people have suggested that people
working in the delivery of essential public
services should be banned from taking strike
action. Look at the list of occupations below
and for each one please say whether you think
they should or should not have the have the
riaht to strike

Nurses
Should have the right to strike
Should not have the right to strike
Don't know
Doctors

Should have the right to strike
Should not have the right to strike
Don't know
Railway and underground workers
Should have the right to strike
Should not have the right to strike
Don't know
Teachers
Should have the right to strike
Should not have the right to strike
Don't know
Police officers
Should have the right to strike
Should not have the right to strike
Don't know
Firefighters
Should have the right to strike
Should not have the right to strike
Don't know
Fuel tanker drivers
Should have the right to strike
Should not have the right to strike
Don't know

16

48
45

41
51

59
31
10

57
36

39
54

42
51

57
33
10

April 19- May 31 -
202012 Junel

Work sector Monarchy or elected?
Total Private Public Monarchy Elected head of
state
1546 696 412 1130 271
% % % % %
53 47 62 50 71
40 46 32 46 24
7 7 6 3 6
44 37 56 42 60
48 55 39 55 34
7 7 6 4 7
62 55 72 61 73
31 38 21 35 22
7 7 6 4 5
56 48 69 54 72
36 44 25 42 21
8 8 6 4 8
38 31 47 36 49
55 61 47 61 44
7 7 5 3 8
41 33 52 38 55
52 60 43 58 39
7 7 5 4 6
60 55 66 59 70
32 37 28 36 24
8 9 6 5 7
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What the world thinks
Fieldwork: 31st May - 1st June 2012

Voting intention 2010 Vote Gender Age Social grade Region
Total | con [ Lab | M | con | Lab | M | Male | Female | 18-24| 25:39 | 40-50 | 60+ | ABCI | c2DE | London | FESLO | MIdIaNASTH oy | scotiang
Dem Dem South Wales
Weighted Sample| 1546 | 396 | 518 | 101 | 496 | 371 | 367 | 751 795 187 | 394 | 529 | 436 | 881 665 198 502 331 380 135
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Some people have suggested that the law
should be changed so that a union can only go
on strike if over 50% of its members back the
strike, rather than 50% of those voting. Would
you support or oppose this change?
- i i 0,
Support - unions should require the support of 50% 65 | 90 45 75|87 50 61| 64 66 |50 62 64 76| 69 60 | 66 71 63 63 59
of all eligible members to take strike action
Oppose - it should be enough for unions to get the 21 5 38 18| 6 3 25| 27 15 |27 22 23 15| 20 21| 18 16 20 26 27
support of 50% of those voting
Not sure 14 5 17 8 7 14 14 9 18 22 16 13 9 11 18 16 13 17 11 14
Generally speaking, do you think the institution
of the monarchy is good or bad for Britain?
Good for Britain 70 90 61 76 85 64 70 66 74 58 63 72 79 71 68 67 76 66 72 58
Bad for Britain 9 3 14 5 3 13 9 11 6 7 13 9 5 9 8 15 5 5 12 11
Neither good nor bad for Britain 18 7 23 17 9 22 18 20 15 26 19 17 13 18 18 15 15 24 13 29
Don't know 4 1 2 1 4 2 2 3 5 9 6 2 2 2 6 3 4 6 3 2
Do you think Britain should continue to have a
monarchy in the future, or should it be replaced
with an elected head of state?
Should continue to have a monarchy 73 92 65 78 87 68 71 71 75 64 66 74 82 73 73 68 79 72 73 62
Should have an elected head of state instead 18 5 27 13 6 23 20 22 13 23 21 18 12 19 16 23 13 16 17 31
Don't know 9 3 7 9 7 8 9 7 11 13 13 8 6 8 12 9 8 11 10 7
Thinking about how the Queen has carried out
her role as monarch and how she compares to
past Kings and Queens of Britain, England and
Scotland, do you think she has been...
Britain's greatest monarch 29 40 25 24 35 28 25 26 31 18 22 29 38 28 30 22 30 26 34 26
One of Britain's best monarchs, but not the very 38 |41 36 47|41 35 42| 38 38 |38 33 39 42| 30 37| 37 42 41 34 29
greatest
Better than average 16 13 19 16 13 19 17 18 14 15 19 14 15 18 13 19 14 15 13 27
TOTAL GOOD MONARCH 83 94 80 87 89 82 84 82 83 71 74 82 95 85 80 78 86 82 81 82
Worse than average 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 0 2 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 0
A poor monarch 2 1 3 2 1 2 2 2 2 3 3 2 1 2 2 2 1 3 2 2
A terrible monarch 1 0 3 1 0 2 1 2 1 3 1 1 0 1 2 1 1 1 3 1
TOTAL BAD MONARCH 4 1 7 4 1 5) 4 5) 3 8 5 4 1 4 5 4 3 5 6 S
Don't know 14 6 13 9 10 13 12 13 14 21 20 13 5 13 15 18 12 13 13 16
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Fieldwork: 31st May - 1st June 2012

Weighted Sample

Some people have suggested that the law
should be changed so that a union can only go
on strike if over 50% of its members back the
strike, rather than 50% of those voting. Would
you support or oppose this change?

Support - unions should require the support of 50%
of all eligible members to take strike action

Oppose - it should be enough for unions to get the
support of 50% of those voting

Not sure

Generally speaking, do you think the institution
of the monarchy is good or bad for Britain?

Good for Britain

Bad for Britain

Neither good nor bad for Britain
Don't know

Do you think Britain should continue to have a
monarchy in the future, or should it be replaced
with an elected head of state?
Should continue to have a monarchy
Should have an elected head of state instead
Don't know

Thinking about how the Queen has carried out
her role as monarch and how she compares to
past Kings and Queens of Britain, England and
Scotland, do you think she has been...

Britain's greatest monarch

One of Britain's best monarchs, but not the very
greatest

Better than average
TOTAL GOOD MONARCH
Worse than average

A poor monarch

A terrible monarch

TOTAL BAD MONARCH
Don't know

18

Work sector Monarchy or elected?
Total Private Public Monarchy Elected head of

state

1546 696 412 1130 271
% % % % %
65 71 59 74 43
21 18 29 16 43
14 11 12 10 14
70 73 70 93 6
9 8 9 0 44
18 16 20 7 47
4 2 2 0 3
73 77 70 100 0

18 15 19 0 100
9 8 10 0 0
29 28 33 37 6
38 40 36 46 19
16 16 16 12 32
83 84 85 95 57
1 1 1 0 4
2 1 2 0 9
1 1 1 0 6
4 3 4 0 19
14 13 11 5 25
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You

What the world thinks
Fieldwork: 31st May - 1st June 2012

Voting intention 2010 Vote Gender Age Social grade Region
Total | con | Lab | M | con | tab | M| male | Female | 18-24 | 2530 | 4050 | 60+ | ABCL | C2pE | London | REStOT | Midiands I o | scotiand
Dem Dem South Wales
Weighted Sample| 1546 | 396 | 518 | 101 | 496 | 371 | 367 | 751 795 187 | 394 | 529 | 436 | 881 665 198 502 331 380 135
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Looking to the future, do you think the Queen
should remain monarch for as long as she lives,
or do you think she should retire and let the
throne pass to her heirs?
She should remain Queen for the rest of her life 66 79 64 65| 77 65 65 65 67 62 58 66 76 65 67 71 66 63 67 67
She should retire and step down from the throne 23 16 25 21| 16 23 24 25 21 22 27 24 19 25 20 18 22 26 24 26
Don't know 11 5 11 14 7 12 11 10 12 16 16 10 6 10 13 11 12 12 10 8
Thinking back across the last 60 years and what
you either remember or have read or seen about
it, is it your impression that...
The monarchy is more popular these days than ever 16 22 14 11 | 18 18 16 15 18 13 17 17 17 15 19 17 14 18 16 22
The monarchy is generally more popular these days 23 |31 19 22|20 21 21| 20 26 |16 19 21 31| 23 22| 20 22 23 28 15
than it was in the past
TOTAL MORE POPULAR 39 53 33 33 47 39 37 35 44 29 36 38 48 38 41 37 36 41 44 37
The monarchy's popularity hasn't really changed 27 27 27 37 |28 27 30 30 24 24 26 28 30 28 27 26 33 23 24 25
The monarchy is generally less popular these days 22 |18 24 23|19 20 22| 24 20 |28 22 24 17| 25 18| 2 22 22 19 27
than it was in the past
The monarchy is less popular these days than ever 5 1 9 4 1 8 6 5 5 7 6 6 2 4 6 6 3 6 8 6
TOTAL LESS POPULAR 27 19 33 27 20 28 28 29 25 35 28 30 19 29 24 28 25 28 27 33
Don't know 7 2 7 2 6 5 5 6 7 13 9 5 3 5 8 9 6 8 5 6
And thinking about whether people support
keeping the monarchy or replacing it with an
elected President, is it your impression that...
Support for keeping the monarchy is higher than it 17 |26 14 13|22 18 13| 168 19 7 15 19 21| 14 21| 16 18 17 17 22
has ever been
Support for keeping the monarchy is generally 30 | 39 28 20|38 28 20| 28 32 | 22 30 28 36| 31 20 | 33 31 28 32 22

higher than in the past
TOTAL SUPPORT IS HIGHER 47 65 42 42 60 46 42 44 51 29 45 47 57 45 50 49 49 45 49 44

Support for whether or keep the monarchy or have

an elected President hasn't really changed 28 26 31 38| 26 28 33 34 23 35 25 27 29 33 22 26 30 28 27 31

Support for switching to an elected P‘re5|dent is 9 5 10 5 5 10 3 11 7 15 9 9 7 9 9 13 10 8 5 10
generally higher than in the past

Support for swnchlng to an eIe;ted President is 2 1 3 4 1 2 2 2 2 0 4 2 0 2 2 1 1 2 4 5
higher than it has ever been

TOTAL SUPPORT IS LOWER 11 6 13 9 6 12 12 13 9 15 13 11 7 11 11 14 11 10 9 12

Don't know 14 3 14 12 8 14 13 10 17 21 16 15 6 10 18 11 12 17 14 14
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Fieldwork: 31st May - 1st June 2012

Weighted Sample

Looking to the future, do you think the Queen
should remain monarch for as long as she lives,
or do you think she should retire and let the
throne pass to her heirs?
She should remain Queen for the rest of her life
She should retire and step down from the throne
Don't know

Thinking back across the last 60 years and what
you either remember or have read or seen about
it, is it your impression that...

The monarchy is more popular these days than ever

The monarchy is generally more popular these days
than it was in the past

TOTAL MORE POPULAR

The monarchy's popularity hasn't really changed
The monarchy is generally less popular these days
than it was in the past

The monarchy is less popular these days than ever

TOTAL LESS POPULAR
Don't know

And thinking about whether people support
keeping the monarchy or replacing it with an
elected President, is it your impression that...

Support for keeping the monarchy is higher than it
has ever been

Support for keeping the monarchy is generally
higher than in the past

TOTAL SUPPORT IS HIGHER

Support for whether or keep the monarchy or have
an elected President hasn't really changed
Support for switching to an elected President is
generally higher than in the past

Support for switching to an elected President is
higher than it has ever been

TOTAL SUPPORT IS LOWER
Don't know

20

Work sector Monarchy or elected?
Total Private Public Monarchy Blected head of
state
1546 696 412 1130 271
% % % % %
66 67 70 78 34
23 22 22 16 53
11 11 8 6 13
16 18 14 22 0
23 23 25 27 9
39 41 39 49 9
27 28 28 30 20
22 20 24 17 40
5 5 5 1 24
27 25 29 18 64
7 5 5 2 7
17 18 17 23 1
30 32 31 38 7
47 50 48 61 8
28 27 29 28 34
9 9 8 3 36
2 2 4 1 9
11 11 12 4 45
14 12 11 8 13
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You

What the world thinks
Fieldwork: 31st May - 1st June 2012

Voting intention 2010 Vote Gender Age Social grade Region
Total | con [ Lab | M | con | Lab | M | Male | Female | 18-24| 25:39 | 40-50 | 60+ | ABCI | c2DE | London | FESLO | MIdIaNASTH oy | scotiang
Dem Dem South Wales
Weighted Sample| 1546 | 396 | 518 | 101 | 496 | 371 | 367 | 751 795 187 | 394 | 529 | 436 | 881 | 665 198 502 331 380 135
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Which of the following best reflects your view?
The Diamond Jubilee is a high point for the 56 | 74 49 58 |67 53 54| 50 61 | 46 50 54 67| 55 58 | 53 59 54 57 50
monarchy
The Diamond Jubilee is positive for the monarchy, 23 | 18 27 20|21 25 26| 24 21 | 22 25 24 19| 25 20| 24 22 21 23 23
but less so than many other events
The Diamond Jubilee is not a particular high pomt;lllt 14 7 18 14 3 13 13 18 1 16 16 16 11 15 14 15 11 16 14 22
Don't know 7 1 7 8 4 8 6 8 6 16 9 6 3 5 9 8 7 9 6 6
Who do you think is more in touch with what
ordinary Britons think and feel, senior
politicians and government ministers or the
Queen?
Senior politicians and government ministers 9 14 9 12 | 11 8 9 10 8 22 12 4 6 11 6 17 7 9 8 6
The Queen 28 30 29 23 31 29 24 30 27 22 23 29 36 27 31 29 28 26 29 33
Both equally 10 24 6 12 18 6 8 9 12 7 8 12 11 11 9 5 16 11 8 4
Neither 45 27 53 46 34 52 53 47 44 37 46 50 43 46 45 43 43 46 46 53
Don't know 7 5 3 6 7 6 5 5 9 12 10 5 5 6 9 5 6 8 9 3
And who do you think is more concerned about
the problems facing ordinary Britons, senior
politicians and government ministers or the
Queen?
Senior politicians and government ministers 9 14 6 15 | 10 5 10 9 9 17 16 5 4 11 5 9 9 8 7 14
The Queen 35 36 37 35 37 38 35 38 32 19 29 38 45 35 36 33 38 32 38 30
Both equally 17 34 13 23 26 12 17 16 19 20 17 17 17 18 17 20 19 18 14 15
Neither 31 13 38 16 21 39 31 31 30 29 29 33 29 29 33 29 26 35 32 36
Don't know 8 3 6 11 6 6 7 6 10 15 9 7 5 7 9 9 7 8 9 5
Who would most like to have dinner with?
The Queen 34 44 32 31 42 33 30 30 39 37 34 35 33 36 32 35 37 30 37 26
Prince Charles 14 11 15 14 13 16 14 15 12 8 16 13 14 13 15 13 13 14 15 13
David Cameron 7 19 2 4 16 2 2 7 7 5 8 6 7 6 7 11 8 6 5 4
Ed Miliband 4 0 11 1 0 11 4 4 4 5 3 4 5 4 4 7 4 5 4 1
Nick Clegg 3 2 0 20 2 1 6 3 2 7 3 2 2 4 1 2 3 5 1 1
George Osborne 1 1 1 2 1 1 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 1 0
None of them 35 21 38 26 25 35 41 38 33 28 29 39 39 33 38 30 32 37 34 52
Don't know 3 1 1 2 3 1 3 2 3 10 3 2 1 2 4 2 4 3 2 2
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Fieldwork: 31st May - 1st June 2012

Weighted Sample

Which of the following best reflects your view?
The Diamond Jubilee is a high point for the
monarchy

The Diamond Jubilee is positive for the monarchy,
but less so than many other events

The Diamond Jubilee is not a particular high point at

all
Don't know
Who do you think is more in touch with what
ordinary Britons think and feel, senior
politicians and government ministers or the
Queen?
Senior politicians and government ministers
The Queen
Both equally
Neither
Don't know

And who do you think is more concerned about
the problems facing ordinary Britons, senior
politicians and government ministers or the
Queen?
Senior politicians and government ministers
The Queen
Both equally
Neither
Don't know

Who would most like to have dinner with?
The Queen
Prince Charles
David Cameron
Ed Miliband
Nick Clegg
George Osborne
None of them
Don't know

22

Work sector Monarchy or elected?
Total Private Public Monarchy Elected head of
state
1546 696 412 1130 271
% % % % %
56 58 58 70 18
23 25 22 24 20
14 12 16 4 55
7 5 5 2 6
9 11 4 7 17
28 28 29 36 9
10 10 9 12 4
45 44 51 39 67
7 6 6 5 2
9 10 6 8 12
35 34 38 44 12
17 20 15 21 7
31 28 34 20 66
8 7 7 6 3
34 37 33 45 4
14 14 14 16 6
7 8 3 8 5
4 4 5 2 12
3 2 2 2 4
1 1 1 0 3
35 31 42 26 65
3 3 1 1 2
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YouGov Weighting Data

In addition to weighting by age, gender, social class and region (weighted and
unweighted figures shown in the tables), YouGov also weighted its raw data by
newspaper readership and political party identification:

Unweighted no. Weighted no.
Age and Gender

Male 18 to 24 42 96
Male 25 to 39 162 198
Male 40 to 59 305 261
Male 60 + 252 196
Female 18 to 24 34 91
Female 25 to 39 221 196
Female 40 to 59 314 267
Female 60 + 216 240
Region
North England 383 380
Midlands 274 254
East England 143 148
London 148 198
South England 414 354
Wales 76 77
Scotland 108 135
Social Grade
AB 573 433
Ci1 422 448
Cc2 231 325
DE 320 340
Newspaper Type
Express / Mail 354 247
Sun / Star 155 363
Mirror / Record 88 155
Guardian / Independent 84 70
FT / Times / Telegraph 108 147
Other Paper 203 178
No Paper 554 387
Political Party Identification
Labour 446 502
Conservative 445 441
Liberal Democrat 204 186
SNP/Plaid Cymru 30 26
Others 65 20
None/ DK 356 371

YouGov is a member of the British Polling Council and abides by its rules.
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